RIZEBNS

/
,%Efi )Ei’l\ Disciplinary actions (1/7/2008-30/9/2008)

EERLEZESRE GOEMRRBGH) F30(1)EEH THFFEAITE T 22 H 2R
The Disciplinary Committee of the EAA has exercised its disciplinary powers under section 30(1)
of the Estate Agents Ordinance against the following licensees:
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A (RN )
Licensee ( Licence no.)

B 0
Au Suk Fan
S-200132

BHRETERAA
C S Auctioneers Limited
C-012527

HREREERA R
Centaline Property Agency Limited
C-000227

HREREERAR
Centaline Property Agency Limited
C-000227

BRInEe
Chan Sui Ling Bonnie
E-134616

EVEEIRY
Chau Chung Pong Charles
E-246447

BFEELUREMEREREE O
Cheng Sau Ming Claudia trading as
Wealth Property Agency

E-144974

BEZEO
Chiu Chi Ho
E-149931

g5
Choi Sin Ting
S-261278

HEEUAE YRS

Chong Yuk Lung Raymond trading
as Le Fung Realty

E-014130

BAZFUZAYERBATLE
Chow Chi Cheung trading as Chi
Cheung Properties Agency Co.
E-148774

GO
Chow Yin Fan
S-182307

Pl

Disciplinary actions

HEE 0 SRR TR LR
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

#E
Reprimand

Reprimand

HE NN
Reprimand and fine

HEE R 72 hE AR BT hn R
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

HE 5 I T2 hE R LBt AN
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

HEE 0 SRR TEREER LR
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

EH B SH AR AR (25/10/2008

— 24/1/2009)

Suspension of licence (25/10/2008
— 24/1/2009)

#E

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

R AR AR

(2/8/2008 — 8/8/2008)
Suspension of licence
(2/8/2008 — 8/8/2008)

(=] ZE ST

Matters concerned

ER (ERBEB 5£13(4)fF
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice
Regulation

B (BRAEM) HE6(2)fF

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

B (BRAM) HE6(2)fF

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

B (BRAEM) H92)F

Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

REBF (BFFRI) $3.2.18
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERBEH) 5£13(4)F
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice
Regulation

ER IEBI 5£36(1)(a)(i)iF
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

POEERTEER CRBRIED E16ANE » F
BRI

Convicted of an offence under section 16A(1) of
the Theft Ordinance

ER (BRBEM) 5E6(1)(b)F
Breach of section 6(1)(b) of the Practice
Regulation

ER (BREM) 58(2)(a)fk
Breach of section 8(2)(a) of the Practice
Regulation

ER CERERBY 514(1)(0) (V)
Breach of section 14(1)(b)(iv) of the Licensing
Regulation

WOEREREER CIRHGIY 515(1)(b) » 55(1)(a) &
55(3)(a)tik » BB

Convicted of an offence under sections 15(1)(b),
55(1)(a) and 55(3)(a) of the EAO



KA (JERRSERT)

Licensee ( Licence no.)

HEZEO
Chui Mei Wah May
S-050124

FREMERIBFR D A
Chung Wah Property Agency
Company Limited

C-007585

EERE O
Fung Wai Sum
S-047667

THEEXEEARARNBEERX
Gold Power Properties Company
Limited trading as Wai Chak
Property

C-023913

&S O
Ho Chi Lap
S-229538

EELSEY
Ho Ka Shun James
S-034575

BERBXHMERR)ERARNEE
Hong Kong Property Services
(Agency) Limited trading as Hong
Kong Property

C-018893

Julie Carol King
E-137495

REYERIERRAF
Kam Hing Property Agency
Company Limited
C-014378

HE O
Kam Yau
E-181160

) 8%
Kan Chun Man Mandy
S-056331

RIEYEBRAAURIEYREE @
Kingsford (Discovery Bay) Limited
trading as Kingsford Property
Agency

C-019690

Fiedl)=%0)

Disciplinary actions

SR 1 hE AR | B AN fgR
Admonishment and attachment of
a condition to licence

HEE RN
Reprimand and fine

FERE R B R

Attachment of conditions to licence

Reprimand

i R R

(23/8/2008 — 22/12/2008)
Suspension of licence
(23/8/2008 — 22/12/2008)

TE hE2 BB L B pnfgk 44
Reprimand, fine and attachment of
a condition to licence

HEE N EN
Reprimand and fine

HEE N EIN
Reprimand and fine

B ==
EER

Reprimand

HEE - R MRS R
iR AR (20/9/2008

— 26/9/2008)

Reprimand, attachment

of conditions to licence and
suspension of licence (20/9/2008
— 26/9/2008)

Db ==
see
Reprimand

RERIR

Reprimand and fine

H

(=] ZESE

Matters concerned

REET (BFFH) $3.218
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (EB) 536(1)(@)0)F (ERBEH) 5
6(2)(a)fF

Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO and
section 6(2)(a) of the Practice Regulation

RS KRB 521(2)(c)RIIRE
Failure to comply with the requirement under
section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

BR (ERBEH) F6(2)(b)fk
Breach of section 6(2)(b) of the Practice
Regulation

REET (BFFRI) $3.7.28
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the
Code of Ethics

BR (ERBEO) F13(4)%
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice
Regulation

ER (ERBEHD 2Eo()F
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

ER (R F10(1)5F
Breach of section 10(1) of the Licensing
Regulation

BR (EREH) 586(1)(c) HRM%E6(2)(b)HF
Breach of section 6(1)(c) and 6(2)(b) of the
Practice Regulation

BORERTEER KRB 5B15(1)(b)fk » BHBL
HREE EB) FE19(1)(c)RHRE

Convicted of an offence under section 15(1)(b)
of the EAO and failure to comply with the
requirement under section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

WEEREER (ABRH) Ba2(1)(c)fk - 5
BRI

Convicted of an offence under section 42(1)(c) of
the Immigration Ordinance

BR (BHRAEM) Bk

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

RIZEBNS
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RN (JERRSERS)

Licensee ( Licence no.)

REEEREERD R URLIEY
(RELE

Kingswood Property Agency
Limited trading as Kingswood
Property Agency

C-019027

EERO
Koh Wai Lit
E-078859

BEYERE(EE)FRARE

Kong Tat Property Agency (Group)
Company Limited

C-016937

BREENECHEREARRLE O
Koo Lai Kuen trading as Kai Shun
Realty Agency

E-160172

EEBO
Kot Wai Lun William
E-052958

MRUBETYEAEQTEE
Lam Chuen trading as Fortland
Property Agency

E-062025

MAEE 0 @
Lam Kwai Lan
E-083235

IR

Lam Mui
E-131462

Blz@E o
Lau Chi Wai
E-010811

Bl 0
Lau Kin Wa
S-054788

B
Lau Kwong Wah
E-187032

BlEEO
Lau Wai Tsing
E-172427

EEHO
Law Tak Ming
S-239242

Zigdl)=%0)

Disciplinary actions

HEE R &R
Reprimand and fine

HEE RTE IR LR IR
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

HERER
Reprimand and fine

HEE K TE R ER L BRI
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

HEE I 12 hE R _E AR
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

HE NI
Reprimand and fine

HEE R TEhE AR BT hn R
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

By ==
seE
Reprimand

T W2 ER _E Y AR

Attachment of conditions to licence

HE 8 I AE R BR R An{sR A
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

B ==
seE
Reprimand

S - TEREER LB AR R

E iR AR (30/8/2008

— 12/9/2008)

Admonishment, attachment

of conditions to licence and
suspension of licence (30/8/2008
— 12/9/2008)

ERE T 8H AR AR (11/10/2008
—10/1/2009)

Suspension of licence (11/10/2008
—10/1/2009)

BEER

Matters concerned

BR (ERBEH) F(2)x
Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

REBF (BFFRI) 83418
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics

BR (BRAM) H92)x

Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

REES (BFA) #3218
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics

REBT (BFFR) $E356.18K
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERAM) F(NK

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

B (BRAEM) E13(4)fF

Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

BR (BREM) L6(1)HRME3Q2)MHF
Breach of sections 6(1) and 3(2) of the Practice
Regulation

TRE CERAEY F19(1)(c)RIFRE
Failure to comply with the requirement under
section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

RBEES (BFFAI) H#3.7.28
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERBEH) E6(2)fF
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

BR (BREM) L15EMIFET GRFFED
%351

Breach of section 15 of the Practice Regulation
and failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics

REEST (BF<FhI) 3.5 1RME3.4.18
Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.5.1 and 3.4.1
of the Code of Ethics



KA (JERRSERT)

Licensee ( Licence no.)

=EY
Lee Chi Kan
S-011590

RERO
Leung Chi Wai
S-177412

REWUAHLED AL

Leung Kam Lan trading as Century
Property Company

E-158537

E O
Lo Chun Kit
S-135412

EEMERERR QBB

TR L
R

Midland Realty International Limited

trading as Midland Realty
C-000982

B H/E A= o NGRS

e

Midland Realty International Limited

trading as Midland Realty
C-000982

EEERERR QBB

TR L
R

Midland Realty International Limited

trading as Midland Realty
C-000982

AIHR
Ng Sui Leung
S-113329

SRORE O
Ng Suk Yee
S-181424

RABEBUESERERE O

Ng Suk Yee trading as Fu Wah
Property Company

E-096419

EXKEUREBEYENE QLS

Ong Wing Hong trading as Tai Tung

Estate Property Agency Co.
E-123368

RABXER)ABRQIAURTE

T LK
EKE

Oriental Property (Holdings) Limited
trading as Oriental Property Agency

C-026266

EERREMRARUKETUER
B

Palace Development Limited
trading as Eternity Property Agency
C-024127

Fiedl)=%0)

Disciplinary actions

e
Fine

HI5 T $H MR HR (27/9/2008

— 26/10/2008)

Suspension of licence (27/9/2008
— 26/10/2008)

B ==
EER

Reprimand

HRF R R AR AR (27/9/2008

— 26/10/2008)

Suspension of licence (27/9/2008
—26/10/2008)

B

Reprimand

HEE N EIN
Reprimand and fine

HEE N &I
Reprimand and fine

HEE N EIN
Reprimand and fine

=

HEE 0 B RTERE R LT nRG
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

HE o SRR E RN
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

Db ==
see
Reprimand

=
mEE

Reprimand

B ==
EE

Reprimand

H RIZEBNS

(=] ZESE

Matters concerned

BOERERTEER (IRGI) 5E16(1)(a)fk - EBML
Convicted of an offence under section 16(1)(a) of
the EAO

REES (BRFA) £3.418
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERBGD E62)fF
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

RBEES (BFFA) #3418
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERBEH) 2E3(2)(c)fF
Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice
Regulation

ER (ERAM) F(NK

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

ER (ERBEH) E9(1)fF
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

BOEREHEER (REI) 5815(1)(b)F - AL
Convicted of an offence under section 15(1)(b) of
the EAO

BR (ERBEO) F13(4)%
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

ER IFRBI 5£36(1)(a)(i)iF
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

ER CEIEBRBY E14(1) ()5
Breach of section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing
Regulation

ER (ERBGD 5E6(2)@@)RM (ERER 5D
E14(1)(b)I%

Breach of section 6(2)(a) of the Practice
Regulation and section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing
Regulation

ER CEERBY F14(1) (b))%
Breach of section 14(1)(b)(i) of the Licensing
Regulation

17
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A (JERRSERT )

Licensee ( Licence no.)

NEEBERRA R
Ricacorp Properties Limited
C-002504

ME=ERZEMITER D A
Ricacorp Surveyors Limited
C-018303

RTYEBRAF

Skyworld Realty Consultancy
Limited

C-024964

HEBEGRAR

Splendour Property Company
Limited

C-001040

HEREH O
Sze Kin Bun Dennis
S-061908

R fim 3¢ (0
Tan Puay San

E-202582

BHEA O
Tang Koon Yung
E-094521

EzEEy ()@
Tang Wan Lan Winnie
E-125744

R O
To Yun Sing
E-134791

BEBRUS K MEQ K
Tong Wai Chu trading as King
Shing Property Agency Co.
E-150777

HERYEBEBER A A
Tri-Luck Property Consultants Co
Limited

C-013272

HER O
Tsui Heung Lan
E-143342

HmEEO
Tsui Kin Wa
E-250877

SEMERRAR

Wang Cheong Property Agency
Limited

C-010677

Zigdl)=%)

Disciplinary actions

HEE R &
Reprimand and fine

#E

Reprimand

HEE R &
Reprimand and fine

HEE R A
Reprimand and fine

HHF F EEAE AR (11/10/2008

— 10/11/2008) & 7% h& B8 £ Fff hn R4
Suspension of licence (11/10/2008
—10/11/2008) and attachment of
conditions to licence

HEE R TE AR RR BT N4
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

HEE R T2 AR RR BT N4
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

HEE 0 SRR R LMY
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

HE 0 SRR Rt
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

HEE R AR
Reprimand and fine

b ==
HER

Reprimand

HEE o Bl TR IR AR
Reprimand, fine and attachment of
a condition to licence

H#EE 0 SRR IERERE LMY
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

#E

Reprimand

BEER

Matters concerned

BR (ERBEH) F(1)*
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

REES (BRFFAI) #3518
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics

BR (ERBEH) F(1)*
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

ZR FRBIY 536(1)(a)(i) ik
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

WEERTEER (BB 55118(1)(d)H
119(1)RAR 5 118(8)M119(2)f% » BRI
Convicted of the offences under sections
118(1)(d) and 119(1), sections 118(8) and 119(2)
of the Copyright Ordinance

ER CIRGI) 543(2)1%
Breach of section 43(2) of the EAO

POERERTEER (IRGI) 515(2)(c)FIZE420% -
HBRAL

Convicted of an offence under sections 15(2)(c)
and 42 of the EAO

ER (ERBAM) F13(4)fF

Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

B (BREM) E13(4)fF

Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

ER (EB) 536(1)(a)()RFEEES (RFSF
Al %3.2.18%

Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO and
failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics

ER (ERBEH 5£6(2)(b)ik
Breach of section 6(2)(b) of the Practice
Regulation

ER (BRA) F13(4)fF

Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

BR (ERBH) F13(4)%
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

ER (BRAM) F6(2)x

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation



KA (MERRSERT )

Licensee ( Licence no.)

EREEBBERARUEHIBLE
Wealth Property Consultant
Company Limited trading as Wealth
Property

C-025365

EEREFRDAUEREYERE
Wealthy Century Investment
Limited trading as Kin Fu Realty
C-025601

BEMFERAT
Wealthy Realty Limited
C-024257

Weng Jung Chia
E-073786

AR
Wong Chi Lung
S-077014

HE O
Wong Fu
E-063770

EHEE O
Wong Lau Seung
E-207092

EERMO
Wong Yin Fat
S-218542

tHER O
Wu Yin Lun
S-234650

TR O
Wun Suk Man
E-024856

REE O
Yu Kin Sang
S-231873

RERO
Yu Mei Yung
E-040221

REEO
Yu Yeuk Kwan Jenefer
E-182686

FrH &

Disciplinary actions

Reprimand

338

Admonishment

HIRE
Admonishment and fine

sl

Admonishment

Reprimand

HEE R TENR AR £ MY n{gR A
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

HEE R AEHERR L AR
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

HEE o ERR ARG R

B R EH R AR (11/10/2008
—13/10/2008)

Reprimand, attachment of

a condition to licence and
suspension of licence (11/10/2008
—13/10/2008)

HEE R AEHERR L AR
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

HE 8 I AR hE R AR A
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

BB 7 48 A8 (9/8/2008 —
8/9/2008) K 7E ke BR L Bt hnfor
Suspension of licence (9/8/2008
— 8/9/2008) and attachment of
conditions to licence

#EE o SR IERER _E R
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to licence

HE 5 I A K8 BR L B AR
Reprimand and attachment
of conditions to licence

H RIZEBNS

(=] ZESE

Matters concerned

EBR (EHRBAH) F6(1)(c)fEMZE6(2)(b)iE
Breach of section 6(1)(c) and 6(2)(b) of the
Practice Regulation

B CEEBEH) 5E14(1)(b)fE
Breach of section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing
Regulation

ER (BREM) F151%
Breach of section 15 of the Practice Regulation

BR (ERBEM) F6(2)fF
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

WOERERTEER (fEBEEYRGI) 588(1)(a)R
(25 » EEML

Convicted of an offence under section 8(1)(a) and
(2) of the Dangerous Drugs Ordinance

REET (BFFR) $3.218
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
Code of Ethics

REES (BFAD F341R
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics

REET (BFFR) £3.5.18
Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics

BOEERTEER FRBI) 5E16(1)(a)fFHl (BBR
1R ZEOfR » SEERAL

Convicted of offences under section 16(1)(a) of
the EAO and section 9 of the Theft Ordinance

REET (BFFH) BI51BMER (ERRE
BlY 5E13(4)f%

Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics and breach of section 13(4) of the
Practice Regulation

WEEREERSBERIRE (FHIZERITEAGD
28159C(6)EE BRI ST » EBML

Convicted of an offence under Common Law and
punishable under section 159C(6) of the Crimes

Ordinance

ER (BHRBKAMH) 5E13(4)%

Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

ER (BHRAM) 510(a)fk

Breach of section 10(a) of the Practice Regulation
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A (BRI )

Licensee ( Licence no.

HRBEUATERELE O

Zee Sek Nog trading as Fu Wah

Property Company
E-096402

& Notes

Fr¥ D BEsE
) Disciplinary actions Matters concerned
HEE - BRI R _E MRS B (RBIY 536(1)(a) (i)

Reprimand, fine and

Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

attachment of a condition to licence

(1) EABEREFRBAFER (2008F F328E2008F F46H) @ FF BRI B ABMNERME (www.gld.gov.hk/egazette) 2B] o

These cases were also published in the Gazette (nos. 32/2008 to 46/2008).

www.gld.gov.hk/egazette).

(2) BEAFEAE R LHFEHERE LR -

These licensees have appealed against the decisions of the Disciplinary Committee.

= 4E
I i EFF ,%n % Appeal results (1/9/2008 - 31/12/2008)

For details,

please refer to the Gazette (website:

THFEAREBEERLEZESRE CHERIBIERD) F30(1) 5% b 177 6 42 2 B SR
AEMLES - LT RBEBN EFER -
The following licensees have appealed against the decisions of the Disciplinary Committee of
the EAA to exercise its disciplinary powers under section 30(1) of the Estate Agents Ordinance
against them. The appeal results are as follows:

A (JERRSERS )
Licensee
( Licence no.)

AERR

Lam Kwai Lan
E-083235

BRAERE
Tang Wan Lan Winnie
E-125744

=B
Wong Yin Fat
S-218542

R4l
CEGD — CGERIBERG])

BEASER

Matters concerned

EBR (ERBEH) F13(4)%
Breach of section 13(4) of
the Practice Regulation

ER (ERBH) F13(4)%
Breach of section 13(4) of
the Practice Regulation

REESF (BFFRD
#3516

Failure to comply with
paragraph 3.5.1 of the
Code of Ethics

KEREERFED

Disciplinary actions taken by

Disciplinary Committee

HEE R AE R R AR
Reprimand and
attachment of a
condition to licence

HEE 0 SRR £ MR
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to
licence

HEE 0 TEHEER L AR R B R
mEHER
Reprimand,attachment

of a condition to licence

and suspension of

licence

(BHRAM) — MEREER (—REERFEEENZE) RO

CEBAO) — CGHERE (

Legend
EAO - Estate Agents Ordinance

Practice Regulation — Estate Agents Practice (General Duties and Hong Kong Residential Properties) Regulation

=) R

Licensing Regulation — Estate Agents (Licensing) Regulation

1

LR4E
Appeal result

FEREE
Appeal dismissed

HEE R TE hE R LB AR
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to licence

EFRBE
Appeal dismissed

H#E SRR ERER LM
R4

Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to
licence

izt Ec|

Appeal cancelled

#EE o AR MR R
RS8R A AR (24/1/2009
— 26/1/2009)
Reprimand,attachment

of a condition to licence
and suspension of licence
(24/1/2009 — 26/1/2009)





